

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 19430

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2010 in CCCA No. 2/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAANMIYA @ CHANDKHAN SAJJADKHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.19430/2010 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
 Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution
of the capital punishment of the petitioner.
The application for suspension of sentence of the
petitioner is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master